
UNC CHARLOTTE POLICE SUMMARY 
CRIME AND FIRE LOG 

May 2, 2022 

The following are reports of criminal and other incidents received by Police & Public Safety from approximately 
7 am on, Sunday, May 1, 2022, until approximately 7 am on Monday, May 2, 2022. 

 
 

CRIME AND ACCIDENT 
LOG 

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S) * 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

 2022002756  
Unattended/Suspicious 
Package  

 Bioinformatics 05/01/2022 
@14:41 

05/01/2022 
@14:41 

05/01/2022 
@14:41 

Miscellaneous  

Incident 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Officers responded to Bioinformatics ref to large backpack outside against building.  Officers found 
the bag, appeared to belong to a homeless person.  Cleared Miscellaneous Incident.  

 

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S) * 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

2022002762 (S) 
Suspicious Person    Wallis Hall 05/01/2022 

@22:23 
05/01/2022 

@22:23 
05/01/2022 
@22:23 

 Miscellaneous 

Incident 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Officers spoke to complainant about 2 males that wanted to talk to her alone and ask her questions.  
Officers searched area and located the subjects at the Light Rail station and saw they get on the train 
and the train leave.  Cleared Miscellaneous Incident.  

 

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S) * 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

 2022002766 (S) 
Suspicious Person  Richardson Stadium 05/02/2022 

@00:14 
05/02/2022 

@00:14 
05/02/2022 
@00:14 

Miscellaneous 

Incident 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Caller advised a male at the stadium yelled at her as she was leaving.  Officers located the subject 
and he left campus.  Cleared Miscellaneous Incident.  

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S) * 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

 2022002771 
Investigate  EP 253 – near 

UREC 

05/02/2022 
@02:35 

05/02/2022 
@02:35 

05/02/2022 
@02:35 

Miscellaneous  

Incident/Transport 

 

 

Subject called in from EP stating he has anxiety, is lost and doesn’t know how to get off campus. 
Officers met with subject and transported him to Tom Hunter Station. Cleared Miscellaneous 
Incident with Transport.  

 
RESIDENT HALL FIRE 

LOG 
         

 
REPORT# 

 
RESIDENT 

HALL 

 
DATE/TIME 
OCCURRED 

 
DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

 

CAUSE 

 

INJURIES 

 
PROPERTY 
DAMAGE 

 
FULLY 

SPRINKLED 

 
FIRE 

DETECTION 

 
None 

        

 
 

CRIME AND ACCIDENT LOG –CENTER CITY 



 
FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S)* 

 
INCIDENT TYPE 

 
INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

 
DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 
SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 
OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

 
None 

      

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

There were no criminal incidents, or vehicular accidents, at Center City for the time period 
indicated above. 

 
 
 
 
 

The following are calls for service received by Police & 
Public Safety from 12AM to 11:59 PM on 

May 1, 2022 
 

CALLS FOR SERVICE 4 
CITATIONS/WARNING 0 
CITATIONS/WRITTEN 0 
BUILDING ADMITS 4 
ESCORTS 0 
MOTORIST ASSIST 4 
FIRE ALARMS 3 
MEDICAL ASSISTS 1 
OTHER 
 

8 
 

 


