UNC CHARLOTTE POLICE SUMMARY CRIME AND FIRE LOG

May 2, 2022

The following are reports of criminal and other incidents received by Police & Public Safety from approximately 7 am on, Sunday, May 1, 2022, until approximately 7 am on Monday, May 2, 2022.

CRIME AND ACCIDENT LOG						
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S) *	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION
2022002756	Unattended/Suspicious Package	Bioinformatics	05/01/2022 @14:41	05/01/2022 @14:41	05/01/2022 @14:41	Miscellaneous Incident
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Officers responded to Bioinformatics ref to large backpack outside against building. Officers found the bag, appeared to belong to a homeless person. Cleared Miscellaneous Incident.					
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S) *	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION
2022002762 (S)	Suspicious Person	Wallis Hall	05/01/2022 @22:23	05/01/2022 @22:23	05/01/2022 @22:23	Miscellaneous Incident
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Officers spoke to complainant about 2 males that wanted to talk to her alone and ask her questions. Officers searched area and located the subjects at the Light Rail station and saw they get on the train and the train leave. Cleared Miscellaneous Incident.					
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S) *	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION
2022002766 (S)	Suspicious Person	Richardson Stadium	05/02/2022 @00:14	05/02/2022 @00:14	05/02/2022 @00:14	Miscellaneous Incident
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Caller advised a male at the stadium yelled at her as she was leaving. Officers located the subject and he left campus. Cleared Miscellaneous Incident.					
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S) *	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION
2022002771	Investigate	EP 253 – near UREC	05/02/2022 @02:35	05/02/2022 @02:35	05/02/2022 @02:35	Miscellaneous Incident/Transport
	Subject called in from EP stating he has anxiety, is lost and doesn't know how to get off campus. Officers met with subject and transported him to Tom Hunter Station. Cleared Miscellaneous Incident with Transport.					

RESIDENT HALL FIRE LOG								
REPORT#	RESIDENT HALL	DATE/TIME OCCURRED	DATE/TIME REPORTED	CAUSE	INJURIES	PROPERTY DAMAGE	FULLY SPRINKLED	FIRE DETECTION
None								

CRIME AND ACCIDENT LOG –CENTER CITY

FILE # REPORT# - (N/S)*	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION
None						
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	There were no criminal incidents, or vehicular accidents, at Center City for the time period indicated above.					

The following are calls for service received by Police & Public Safety from 12AM to 11:59 PM on May 1, 2022

CALLS FOR SERVICE	4
CITATIONS/WARNING	0
CITATIONS/WRITTEN	0
BUILDING ADMITS	4
ESCORTS	0
MOTORIST ASSIST	4
FIRE ALARMS	3
MEDICAL ASSISTS	1
OTHER	8